50 Schoolhouse Lane
Portsmouth, RI 02871
Tel (401) 683-9700
Fax (401) 683-5571
e-mail: ims@ims-resistors.com
Partial Wraparound Thick Film
Chip Resistors for High

Specifications
Ordering Information
RC3
RCC
RCP
RCD*, RC4*
*0302PW only
Form factor
0302PW 0402PW
0502PW 0603PW
0805PW
Tolerance
F - 1%
G - 2%
J - 5%
Resistance value
The first three digits are
significant values. The fourth is
the number of zeroes following.
The R indicates a decimal point
for resistance values below
100Ω.
  RCC -   0502PW1000  J
Example: 100ΩΩΩΩΩ, 5%, 100mW, 0502 partial wrap resistor
PW ver.6 09/07 Specifications subject to change without notice.
Dimensions
Part Number      Length     Width    Height    Terminal
RCX-0302PW   0.030 ± .005 0.020 ± .003 0.020 max. 0.004 min.
RCX-0402PW   0.040 ± .005 0.020 ± .005 0.020 max. 0.005 min.
RCX-0502PW   0.050 ± .005 0.020 ± .005 0.020 max. 0.009 min.
RCX-0603PW   0.060 ± .005 0.030 ± .005 0.020 max. 0.009 min.
RCX-0805PW   0.080 ± .005 0.050 ± .005 0.020 max. 0.015 min.
W
H L
T
RCX-0302PW  RCX-0402PW  RCX-0502PW  RCX-0603PW  RCX-0805PW